W25Z040A
128K × 36 PIPELINED ZWS SRAM
   Publication Release Date: April 1999
- 1 - Revision A2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The W25Z040A is a high-speed, low-power, Zero-Wait-State (ZWS) Synchronous Pipelined CMOS
Static RAM organized as 131,072 × 36 bits. A built-in two-bit burst address counter supports both
Linear and Interleaved burst  mode. The mode to be executed is controlled by the LBO  pin. A snooze

W25Z040A
- 14 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS
TIME (nS)
OPERATING
CURRENT
 MAX. (mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT
MAX. (mA)
PACKAGE
W25Z040AD-3A 3.8 420 25 100-pin TQFP
W25Z040AD-4 4.2 370 25 100-pin TQFP
W25Z040AD-4A 4.5 330 25 100-pin TQFP
W25Z040AD-5 5.0 300 25 100-pin TQFP
Notes:
1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in applications
where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.